

The School with a difference

রঞ্জ ১ রঞ্জ

English Medium Co. Ed. CBSE School, CBSE Affiliation No. 1030245

Prestige Vihar, Sch. No. 74-C, Sec. - D, Vijay Nagar, Indore-10 (M.P.) **2**: 0731-4016666, 4016625, Fax No: 0731-4016633

Web. www.prestigeschool.org

email- info@prestigeschool.org, prestigepublicschool@ymail.com

Highlights

→ Teaching through Multi-Media Smart Classes

→ NCC & Scout and Guide

→ Individual Attention

→ Transportation Facility

→ Attractive Learning Resource Centre

→ Nutritious Food

→ Sports & Cultural Activities

→ Ideal Student-Teacher Ratio.

→ Convenient timings for XI and XII

→ State of the Art Language Lab

Timings (2018-19)

Classes	Timings		
Nursery to Class-II	09:30 am to 01:10 pm		
Class – III to V	09:30 am to 02:40 pm		
Class – VI to X	07:40 am to 02:40 pm		
Class – XI & XII	07:40 am to 01:10 pm		

Fee Structure - (2018-19)

For Pre-Primary				
Registration Fee	₹	500		
Caution Money	₹	5,000		
Admission Fee	₹	10,000		

For Classes I to XII					
Registration Fee	₹	500			
Caution Money	₹	5,000			
Admission Fee	₹	16,000			

(One Time, Non Refundable) (One Time Refundable) (One Time, Non Refundable)

(+ First term fee at the time of admission)

Head	Pre-Primary	Class I To V	Class VI To VIII	Class IX To XII
Tuition Fee	22,000	28,500	37,000	46,000
Lunch Fee	9,000	9,000	9,000	9,000
Annual Fee (with first installment)	10,000	15,000	15,000	15,000
Total	41,000	52,500	61,000	70,000

(Annual fees includes Smart Classes, Library, Labs, Language Lab, Stationary, Local Exam fee & Celebrations except Annual Function.)

Mode of Payment

mode of rayment						
9		At The Time of Admission		III-Term IV-Term		
	Classes (I-Term + C.M. +		1 st to 15 th	1 st to 15 th	1 st to 15 th	Total
3	Classes	Admission Fee)	July 2018	October 2018	January 2019	
	Pre-Primary	28,100	9,300	9,300	9,300	56,000
>	I to V	39,750	11,250	11,250	11,250	73,500
	VI to VIII	40,600	13,800	13,800	13,800	82,000
3	IX to XII	41,500	16,500	16,500	16,500	91,000

(P.T.O.)

Bus Fee Details (for 10 months)

(Bus facility is optional & available for a complete session not for few months.)

Ī		I-Term	II-Term	III-Term	IV-Term	Total	
		15 th April 2018	15 th July 2018	15 th October 2018	15 th January 2019		Total
ĺ	Indore	1400	4200	4200	4200	₹	14,000
ľ	Dharampuri	1450	4350	4350	4350	₹	14,500
	Sanwer	1500	4500	4500	4500	₹	15,000

Payment can be made by A/c payee local cheque / Payorder / D.D.in favour of "PRESTIGE PUBLIC SCHOOL" Indore (M.P.)

Late fees Rs. 100/- + 5/- per day.

Office Timing: 9 am - 1 pm

Rules for admission:

- 1. NO ENTRANCE EXAM for Pre-Primary classes ONLY INTERACTION.
- 2. Classes I to XII admissions will be given only for vacant seats on the basis of of written test based on previous class syllabus.

Age:

Nursery - 2 ½ year & above as on 1st July of the academic session

K.G.-I - 3 ½ year & above as on 1st July of the academic session

K.G.- II - 4 ½ year & above as on 1st July of the academic session

- Please deposit the followings within a week after confirmation of admission, otherwise admission remains provisional.
 - 4-Passport size photographs.
 - → Photocopy of Mark sheet of the previous class.
 - → Attested Birth Certificate in case of Pre-Primary & Class-I.
 - → Original counter signed T.C. (School Leaving Certificate) for classes II to XII.

- → Photocopies of Aadhar Card, SSSM ID & Caste Certificate.
- → Bank A/c No. of student with bank name & IFSC code.

Uniform & Books: You are free to purchase from open market.

Wish You A Very Happy, Wealthy & Prosperous New Session

"Learning the treasure within"

\$><\$\$><\$\$><\$\$><\$\$><\$\$><\$\$\$